## EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

## JUVENILE JUSTICE ADVISORY COUNCIL

34 U.S.C. §11133

Criminal and Juvenile Justice Planning Division, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; 515.242.5823

Name	City	Term Ending
Andrew Allen, Chair	Huxley	June 30, 2025
Diamond Denney	Des Moines	June 30, 2024
Morgan Fritz	Lake Mills	June 30, 2024
Patrick Garcia	Treynor	June 30, 2024
Stephanie Hernandez	Silvis, Illinois	June 30, 2025
TaLana Holman		
Chad Jensen	Ankeny	June 30, 2025
Robert Kimble	Dubuque	June 30, 2026
Soomin Koh	Iowa Ĉity	June 30, 2024
Leslie Lampe		
Dan Larson		
Dave McDaniel	Eldora	June 30, 2024
Josh Seltz	Fort Dodge	June 30, 2025
Cheryl E. Traum	Davenport	June 30, 2026
Jeralyn G. Westercamp		

The Juvenile Justice Advisory Council was established to stimulate efforts to bring Iowa into compliance with the mandates of the federal Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Act of 1974 and to administer the funds coming to the state as provided in the Act.

The Juvenile Justice Advisory Council administers the Act, which:

- Prohibits placing status offenders or nonoffenders in secure detention or correctional facilities.
- 2. Prohibits confining juvenile delinquents with adult offenders.
- 3. Prohibits detaining juveniles in adult jails and lockups.
- 4. Requires efforts to reduce the proportion of juveniles detained or confined in secure facilities who are members of minority groups, if such proportion exceeds the proportion such groups represent in the general population.

The council supports community-based services, coordination, and prevention efforts.

The Act requires that the council have representatives of private organizations concerned with family strength; volunteer organizations; community-based treatment programs; businesses employing youth; youth workers with alternative youth programs; and expertise in the problems of the family, school violence, vandalism, and learning disabilities. At least one-fifth of the membership must be under the age of 24.